
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Tennessee

Awarded Professional Fees sorted by Recipient
Report Period: 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Recipient Type Case No Order Date Fees Expenses

Andrus Wagstaff, PC Special Counsel 16-28423 04/09/2024 15599.03 757.18

Total 15599.03 757.18

Bailey III., James E. Trustee's Attor 22-21415 11/15/2024 52931.00 6371.91

Bailey III., James E. Trustee Chapter 23-24865 03/28/2024 2686.00 0.00

Bailey III., James E. Trustee Chapter 23-24865 09/23/2024 2234.50 0.00

Bailey III., James E. Debtor's Attorn 23-25578 10/31/2024 121726.00 8237.53

Bailey III., James E. Trustee Chapter 24-20985 07/31/2024 1035.50 0.00

Total 180613.00 14609.44

Bailey III, James E. Trustee Chapter 23-21037 10/18/2024 99768.50 719.60

Total 99768.50 719.60

Banker, Joseph M. Accountant 21-22100 05/20/2024 4615.00 0.00

Total 4615.00 0.00

Banker, Joseph M. Accountant 21-22100 11/19/2024 2000.00 0.00

Total 2000.00 0.00

Bedwell, Bettye Sue Trustee Chapter 17-29082 10/03/2024 12955.09 69.03

Total 12955.09 69.03

Butler Snow LLP Trustee's Attor 22-21283 07/24/2024 27762.50 852.50

Butler Snow LLP Trustee's Attor 22-23697 09/03/2024 100021.62 250.56

Butler Snow LLP Trustee's Attor 22-23697 12/13/2024 196547.12 12198.30

Butler Snow LLP Trustee's Attor 22-25269 12/13/2024 12551.50 445.15

Total 336882.74 13746.51

CR3 Partners, LLC Other Professio 22-23526 01/11/2024 14027.50 47.56

Total 14027.50 47.56

Clark, Brittany Special Counsel 22-21311 11/19/2024 29158.50 1190.98

Total 29158.50 1190.98

Cooper, Tracy Accountant 22-23526 01/11/2024 27712.50 1144.00
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Total 27712.50 1144.00

Coury, Michael P. Debtor's Attorn 24-20252 12/09/2024 136550.00 7229.17

Total 136550.00 7229.17

Cox, Graham Debtor's Attorn 23-00054 05/03/2024 3330.00 0.00

Total 3330.00 0.00

Crider, Adam C. Creditor's Atto 23-22453 02/06/2024 3880.00 9.20

Total 3880.00 9.20

Darnell, Clifton E. Creditor's Atto 23-21037 11/15/2024 15598.30 0.00

Total 15598.30 0.00

Douglass, Steven N. Debtor's Attorn 22-10809 11/07/2024 22855.00 110.80

Douglass, Steven N. Debtor's Attorn 23-24830 12/06/2024 15300.00 20.00

Douglass, Steven N. Debtor's Attorn 23-24865 11/06/2024 14400.50 10.50

Douglass, Steven N. Debtor's Attorn 24-10198 11/06/2024 17635.00 2.10

Total 70190.50 143.40

Dunlap, John Edward Debtor's Attorn 23-20354 07/16/2024 3400.00 0.00

Dunlap, John Edward Debtor's Attorn 24-20322 04/12/2024 5000.00 0.00

Total 8400.00 0.00

Fava Trustee, William Trustee Chapter 22-24290 08/28/2024 8750.00 0.00

Fava Trustee, William Trustee's Attor 23-21239 11/26/2024 1230.00 0.00

Total 9980.00 0.00

Financial Strategy Group Accountant 16-27850 07/23/2024 3723.00 0.00

Total 3723.00 0.00

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 21-22100 01/16/2024 20467.50 1182.50

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 21-22100 11/19/2024 25704.50 1575.33

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 24-20252 07/24/2024 9387.50 9.26

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 24-20699 08/14/2024 5330.00 0.00

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 24-20699 10/04/2024 2037.50 140.63

Geno, Craig M. Trustee Chapter 24-22305 10/18/2024 2830.00 4.48

Total 65757.00 2912.20

Glankler Brown, PLLC Trustee's Attor 22-23697 08/23/2024 11153.75 110.08
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Total 11153.75 110.08

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 13-29782 06/10/2024 1655.46 38.08

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 22-11253 01/29/2024 2991.16 31.08

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 22-11470 01/29/2024 292.10 60.95

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 23-10819 10/21/2024 329.24 32.43

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 23-22053 04/09/2024 762.50 82.13

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 23-22121 06/17/2024 1440.00 31.28

Glass, Brian Matthew Trustee Chapter 24-20093 12/16/2024 13252.10 31.18

Total 20722.56 307.13

Gori Law FIrm Trustee's Attor 17-24316 03/12/2024 11000.00 1549.08

Total 11000.00 1549.08

Green, Faye S, Accountant 23-10433 04/08/2024 3700.00 0.00

Total 3700.00 0.00

Hughes, Stephen L. Creditor's Atto 24-10463 11/04/2024 5925.00 0.00

Total 5925.00 0.00

Hutchens, Ricky Debtor's Attorn 24-20699 08/22/2024 35181.50 317.50

Hutchens, Ricky Debtor's Attorn 24-20699 10/16/2024 3280.00 34.00

Total 38461.50 351.50

Johnson Law Group Special Counsel 14-29272 04/09/2024 15941.59 2859.23

Total 15941.59 2859.23

Katen, Samantha Trustee's Attor 13-13025 05/06/2024 19950.00 3039.91

Total 19950.00 3039.91

Ketterer Browne & Associ Special Counsel 19-28440 08/29/2024 17425.15 1012.98

Total 17425.15 1012.98

Langley, Adam M Trustee's Attor 22-23697 07/23/2024 10075.25 5688.87

Langley, Adam M Trustee's Attor 22-23697 12/13/2024 12268.00 570.00

Langley, Adam M Trustee's Attor 22-25269 07/18/2024 7093.00 271.90

Langley, Adam M Trustee's Attor 22-25269 12/13/2024 5458.50 173.25

Total 34894.75 6704.02

Law Offices of Craig M. Debtor's Attorn 22-23526 01/11/2024 52327.25 2068.99
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Law Offices of Craig M. Debtor's Attorn 23-22385 02/12/2024 27438.75 2871.24

Law Offices of Craig M. Debtor's Attorn 24-10463 12/09/2024 15855.00 2067.63

Total 95621.00 7007.86

Luxman, Bo Debtor's Attorn 23-24830 11/27/2024 20720.00 927.52

Luxman, Bo Debtor's Attorn 23-24865 10/31/2024 16380.00 927.78

Luxman, Bo Debtor's Attorn 24-22804 12/23/2024 4890.00 0.00

Total 41990.00 1855.30

Manier & Herod, P.C. Trustee's Attor 16-27850 04/01/2024 236100.00 3195.03

Total 236100.00 3195.03

McWaters, Shannan Realtor 22-24290 07/12/2024 6000.00 0.00

Total 6000.00 0.00

Mims, Bob Accountant 22-23526 01/11/2024 83350.00 5039.00

Total 83350.00 5039.00

Official Committee of Un Creditor Comm. 22-10809 07/11/2024 117174.00 866.82

Total 117174.00 866.82

OnderLaw, LLC Trustee's Attor 21-10359 02/09/2024 10515.56 1809.42

Total 10515.56 1809.42

Parker, Toni Campbell Debtor's Attorn 23-21037 11/15/2024 50675.00 506.91

Parker, Toni Campbell Debtor's Attorn 23-25702 05/15/2024 14910.00 96.12

Parker, Toni Campbell Debtor's Attorn 24-20921 10/30/2024 3395.00 496.00

Total 68980.00 1099.03

Payne, Jerome C. Debtor's Attorn 22-23526 05/16/2024 12462.00 0.00

Total 12462.00 0.00

Porter Law Firm, PLLC Special Counsel 22-23574 04/24/2024 16666.67 584.02

Total 16666.67 584.02

Ralston, Bruce A. Debtor's Attorn 20-21524 07/30/2024 1110.00 0.00

Ralston, Bruce A. Debtor's Attorn 21-22684 09/05/2024 8268.33 172.33

Total 9378.33 172.33

Sarasota CFO Consulting Accountant 21-22100 01/16/2024 18000.00 0.00

Sarasota CFO Consulting Accountant 21-22100 07/24/2024 7500.00 0.00
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Total 25500.00 0.00

Schaefgen, Philip P. Accountant 22-23697 12/13/2024 30720.00 0.00

Schaefgen, Philip P. Accountant 22-25269 12/11/2024 1100.00 0.00

Total 31820.00 0.00

Schaefgen, Philllip Accountant 20-24562 08/01/2024 975.00 0.00

Total 975.00 0.00

Teel Jr., C. Jerome Debtor's Attorn 23-10433 04/08/2024 8995.00 233.66

Teel Jr., C. Jerome Debtor's Attorn 23-10574 01/29/2024 10797.50 108.37

Total 19792.50 342.03

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 14-29272 10/08/2024 3849.89 165.77

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 16-28423 11/19/2024 3724.43 339.62

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 20-24562 11/19/2024 9691.78 303.66

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 22-23574 09/19/2024 3050.52 144.88

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 23-21765 08/29/2024 1900.00 93.56

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 23-22951 09/19/2024 7390.05 349.72

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 23-23927 05/21/2024 1150.00 152.30

Teems, Lynda F. Trustee Chapter 24-20857 11/21/2024 2500.00 209.74

Total 33256.67 1759.25

Thompson Burton PLLC Trustee's Attor 21-10108 05/31/2024 122994.00 1704.28

Total 122994.00 1704.28

Watkins III, William H. Accountant 22-23526 01/11/2024 2907.50 0.00

Total 2907.50 0.00

Watkins Uiberall, PLLC Accountant 22-21415 08/30/2024 2855.00 0.00

Total 2855.00 0.00

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 13-13025 12/30/2024 4019.73 242.55

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 18-10606 08/26/2024 4331.95 154.23

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 18-11787 07/26/2024 16512.57 1911.65

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 19-12718 07/26/2024 8997.43 241.99

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 23-10750 06/25/2024 1000.00 61.69

Williams, Marianna Trustee Chapter 23-11199 06/25/2024 9512.22 59.04
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Total 44373.90 2671.15

Grand Total 2202627.09 86617.72

Report Selection Criteria

Judge: All

Filing Dates between: 01/01/2024 and 12/31/2024

End of Report
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